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ATE BAR 

ofARIZONA
Assistant's Direct Line: 602-340-7244

•September 24, 2018

James Norman Ziegenfuss Jr #136479 
ASPC-Yuma/CiboJa Unit 5-D-44-L 
P.O. Sox 8909 
San Luis, Arizona 85349

i
Re: Rile No:

Respondent:
18-2753
JaneJIe A. McEachern

i
iDear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

On September 21, 2018, I reviewed your written submission regarding Ms. McEachern, 
dated September 12, 2018. On that same date, I reviewed the online dockets for your 
criminal matters arising out of the Court of Appeals as weil as arising out of Maricopa 
County Superior Court. After forwarding a copy of the written submission to Ms. McEachern 
for her review, I spoke with Ms. McEachern via telephone, also on September 21, 2018, 
about your allegations of ethical misconduct.

It does not appear that there is clear and convincing evidence of ethical misconduct. For 
example, you alleged that Ms. McEachern did not send you the materials from your client 
file, including a copy of the Anders brief that she filed. In speaking with Ms. McEachern, she 

.denied this allegation. Ms. McEachern provided to me the cover transmittal letter sent to 
you on January 15, 2018. I was also able to find a Notice of Compliance, fiied on March 28. 
2SU3, also stating that Ms. McEachern sent to you all portions of the file and record within 
her possession. We-cannot find clear and convincing evidence to support your allegation of 
ethical misconduct in this regard.

1

\
\

!
I
I

I
|
J

I
I>
I
I
!He §\jL As another example, you alleged that Ms. McEachern failed to remove herself as your

* appellate counsel of record, .and disobeyed voUr instructions to not file an Anders brief. In
jnv_reyiew of the appellate court docket, it was noted that you filed a motion with'the Cdnrf 
JfiJlgye Ms. McEachern removed as your attorney on November 17.-2017. The Court denied 
that motion on November- 27, 2017.

I
I
I
I
t.

Similarly, .your December 8. 2017. Motion for 
Reconsideration on that same subject was denied by the Court on December 12, 2017, and
fie.C.the -Court's denial of those requests, Ms. McEachern remained your appellate counsel of
record

1
1
!
1

■1
As Ms. McEachern has exercised her independent professional judgment in her 

review of the record, and concluded that there were no colorable or viable issues to be 
raised on appeal, she was ethically prohibited from filing an appeal pursuing any of those 
issues. _While vour written submission makes it ouite clear that you disagreed with her 
analysis of the potential issues for appeal, there is no ethical requirement that Ms. 
McEachern share your analytical opinion. This will not constitute ethical misconduct onThe 
part of Ms. McEachern.

ia-

I
IIis
i|
I
! “

The entire remainder of the issues and allegation that you have raised in vour written 
submission are issues that require a legal and factual determination by the Court of l aw p

case. The State Bar of Arizona does not have the authority or

Page 1 of 2
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A• #/ tfnsdiction to decide issues such as whether the police stop of you was pre-textual, whether 
I pu were legally arrested, whether there was prosecutorial misconduct, whether there 

jack of sufficient evidence to find you guilty, among the many other examples of issues 
raised. If you believe that Ms. McEachern was ineffective in not raising these issues on 
direct appeal, then you may raise those claims in your post-conviction proceedings and 
allege the ineffective assistance of appellate counsel. Those are not issues that the State . 
Bar of Arizona has any authority to determine. If the Court makes a finding that Ms.t^^ 
McEachern acted inappropriately, then .please forward to us a copy of the Court's written
decision, and we can evaluate the matter at that time.

was a

I have determined that further investigation is not warranted at this time and our file has 
been closed.

Pursuant to Rule 70(a) (4), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the record of this charge will be public for six 
months from the date of this letter. Pursuant to Rule 71, Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the State Bar file 
may be expunged in three years.

Sincerely,

Matthew E. McGregor 
Bar Counsel - Intake

MEM/tab

T8-86115 Page 2 of 2
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MVMT EBAR 

i0 ARIZONA®

I i Assistant's Direct Line: 602-340-7244

February 21, 2019

James Norman Ziegenfuss Jr #136479 
AS PC-Yuma/Cibola Unit 5-D-44-L 
P.O. Box 8909 
San Luis, Arizona 85349

Re: File No:
Respondent:

18-2753
Janelle A. McEachern

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

On February 20, 2019, I reviewed your subsequent written submission regarding Ms. 
MdEachern,-dated February 12, 2019.

As we stated to you in our dismissal letter, dated September 24, 2018, there is no clear and 
•convincing evidence of ethical misconduct in this matter. Your allegations in the February 
12, 2019, submission are identical to those in your previous charge. There is no new 
evidence -that would lead us to revisit the decision to dismiss and close this matter. Our 
reasoning remains the same as expressed in the September 24, 2018, letter. You asked the 
Court, who appointed Ms. McEachern, to remove .Ms. McEachern as.counsel of record- They 
denied.those requests. Ms. McEachern acted accordingly when she filed the Anders brief. 
This does not constitute ethical misconduct.

I have determined that further investigation is still not 'warranted at this time and our file 
remains closed.

Sincerely/

Matthew E. McGregor 
Bar Counsel - -Intake

/
MEM/tab

18-8616 Page 1 of 1
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STATE BAR 

ofARIZONA
Assistant's Direct Line: 602-340-7253

March 12, 2019

James Norman Ziegenfuss Jr. #136479 
ASPC-Yuma/Cibola Unit 5-D-44-L 
P.O. Box-8909 
San Luis, AZ 85349

18-2753
Janelle A. McEachern

Re: File No:
Respondent:

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

Your charge against this lawyer was recently reviewed and dismissed by one of our intake 
attorneys. You requested a review of that decision.

Please note that there could be many reasons for the decision to dismiss your charge. 
-Generally, a decision not to proceed falls into one of three major categories. Attorney 
conduct is governed by rules adopted by the Arizona Supreme Court. We only have the’gcrT' 
authority to investigate allegations of violations of those particular rules. It may be that 
yourcharqe did not allege conduct that, if true, would violate those rules. When we do 
decide to move forward, we have the burden of proving allegations by clear and convincing 
evidence. It may be that the intake attorney did not believe we could meet that burden 

Ok. (which often happens when there are different versions of events). Finally, it may be that 
the misconduct you alleged was minor and wouid not likely result in a sanction even if we
proceeded further with the case. In those instances", it is proper to simply discuss the
matter with the attorney and provide guidance in an effort to avoid future misconduct.

Please note that we have no control over the outcome of court cases and cannot assist you 
in that regard.

In your appeal it is not necessary to repeat your initial charge against the attorney; we have 
a complete record of it in our file. However, if there is information or documentation you 
wish to have reviewed that was not previously provided, include it for consideration. Please 
keep your submission to five pages or less. You should submit this additional information 
by ■-* a re h 27, 2C11. If we do not-hear rroni you by the ceaGiine, i.ni^ maud win ieiiiam 
closed

After I review your appeal, I will notify you of my decision in writing. Please note that this 
process may take several weeks to complete, and my decision on the matter is final.

Sincerely,

Maret Vessel! a 
Chief Bar Counsel

■f\.MV/sb
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>Sflv SMT BAR 

^ffi4OFARIZONA
Assistant's Direct .Line: 602-340-7244

April 9, 2019

Barnes Norman Ziegenfuss Jr #136479 
ASPC-Yuma/Cheynne Unit S-D-12 Lower 
P.O. Box 8909 
San Luis, Arizona 85349

Re: File No:
Respondent:

18-2753
Janelie A. McEachern

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

We received your letter dated April 2, 2019, notifying us of your address change and 
■regarding the status of your appeal. Your appeal response was received and has been 
forward to Ms. Vessella for review. _Your matter is still under appeal. We will be in touch 
with you~when that review is completed “ ~

Sincerely,

Teri A. Baldonado
Legal Secretary to Matthew E. McGregor
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^ARIZONA
Assistant's Direct' Line: 602-340-7244

V
April 30, 2019

Jamils Norman Ziegenfuss Jr. #136479 
ASPC-Yuma
Cheyenne Unit 5-D-12-Lower
D O Dr\\s cono 
i . \_y « cz

San Luis, Arizona 85349

Re: File No:
Respondent:

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

I received your request for review of the dismissal of your bar charge against Ms. 
McEachern. I reviewed the State 8ar of Arizona file in this matter which included: the initial 
bar charge, dated September 12, 2018; the notes of Mr. McGregor's review of the online 
docket for the underlying appellate matter arising out of Division 1 of the Arizona Court of 
Appeals; the notes of Mr. McGregor's telephone conversation with Ms. McEachern on 
September 21, 2018; the dismissal letters sent on September 24, 2018; the subsequent 
submission from you, dated February 12, 2019; Mr. McGregor's second letter to you, sent on 
February 21., 2019; the subsequent submission from you, dated March 5, 2019; and your 
appeal submission to me, dated March 21, 2019.

18-2753
Janelle A. McEachern

Your allegations that Ms. McEachern acted .unethically by remaining as your counsel despite 
your direction that she withdraw and for filing an Anders brief when you directed that she 
not do so, -is not supported by the evidence. Your allegations were addressed by Mr. 
McGregor in his letter to you, dated September 24, 2018. The Court docket for your 
appellate matter shows that you filed motions with the Court on November 17, 2017, and on 
December 8, 2017, to have Ms. McEachern removed as your counsel of~Te€brd. Both 

, motions were denied by the Court. The Court ordered that Ms. McEachern remairTas your . 
appointed attorney of record. Subsequent to the Court's rulings, you wrote to Ms. 
McEachern and instructed her not to file an Anders Brief and terminated her services. As 
she remained your attorney of record by order of the Court, Ms. McEachern was bound to 
either file an opening appellate brief, or an Anders brief.

While I understand and respect your position on these issues, Ms. McEachern's actions do 
not constitute a violation of the Rules of Professional Conduct.

Respectfully, your appeal is denied, and the matter will remain closed, 
constitute the final action of the State Bar of Arizona in this matter.

This letter will

Sincerely, ^

plJ&JJLr'—
Maret Vessella 
Chief Bar Counsel
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JANELLE A. MCEACHERN
■i*

A/ \srz^ sfo*&zO

ATTORNEY AT LAW - #016652

PO BOX 1974, CHANDLER AZ 85244 
480-899-4115 

admin@jmccachcm .com 1

'S*u
/A'X - /£/<>&£f>£T'

1<
September 11, 2017 4/ 5

Gis&tj Fe$/C , /i/o
Mr. JamesZiegenfuss #136479 
ASPC: LEWIS-STINER UNIT 
PO Box 70 

Buckeye, AZ 85326

/’’£///,//& ^f/fT s?7fytf£%g&A*Z _

-/jo//h/sss*pfS SF/^rF* 7~i jF/r?/^

5»

I
Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss,

Jlave been appointed by Office of Public Defense Services to represent youI ui I
iregarding your criminal appeal. 1 am in the process of obtaining your file which I 

must review. The process of obtaining your file, and then reviewing it, will take 

time. In the interim, however, I need to speak with you as soon as possible.
Please arrange through your prison counselor or €03 to make a legal call to me at 
the telephone number listed above or email admin@imceachern.com. You can 

also write to me at the above address concerning issues you wish me to raise to 

the Court regarding your case. I do need from you the name of vour COIII or case 

manager in order to establish a legal call. My office does not accept collect 
telephone calls and I do not given the driving distance to most prison facilities, do 

in-person visits. Therefore, you may contact me by one of the methods described 

above. I am usually in the office Monday through Wednesday, which is the best 
time to reach me.

In order for us to work effectively together, and for you to understand the 

process better, it is necessaryfor you to understand the following. You have the, 
right to competent counsel on appeal> but this does not include the right to ^ 

counsel of choice. State v. Cromwell, 211 Ariz. 181,186, ^28,119 P.3d 448,453 

(2005). I am appointed by the County to represent you. I have no affiliation with

(2 Suo^e 44^.' Jr t

i
5
I
l.
S

£

**', **
!J

mailto:admin@imceachern.com


J1
V$P

the prosecutor, the public defender, or any other agency. I am a private lawyer. ,
While 1 will listen to your thoughts and comments. I mav not include some or all 
of them in whatever I file. You may not agree with my decision, but the final 
word on how the case is handled remains with me. Although I need and welcome 

your input on your case, l_am not obligated to raise every issue you bring too my 

attention. State v. Febles, 210 Am. 589,596 %19,115 P.3d 629,636 (App.2005).
Keep in mind that the Sixth Amendment does not guarantee a meaningfijl 
relationship between a defendant and his attorney. Morris v. Siappy, 461 U.S. I,
14 (1983); Cromwell, 211 Ariz. at 186, ^[28,119 P.3d at 453. Thus, whether you 

agree with me regarding the handling of yourcasejl am your attorney and the $ 

final word on how the case is handled remains with me. J

I have the obligation to communicate with you, but you also have the 

responsibility to remain in contact with me. If you fee! that your letters are not 
being answered, it is your obligation to have your CQ3 contact me to set up a 

legal call. Or, send me a letter simply making that request. If you ask questions, ^ /
raise issues or request that I perform services which are beyond the scope of my 1 ^ \
-engagement, as set-forth above, I likely will not respond .^Please understand the 

scope of my engagement; I am not your lawyer for ALL purpose^ You are free to " 

engage other counsel if your perceived legal needs exceed the scope of my
— ■ ■ i • — —«— •̂ m mm ■■ imw.wm —— !■. > ■     . i ................................. ... id

^ Also you need to be aware that the filing jaf^Jjar complaint against me 

does not mandate the court to remove me as counsel. State v. Henry, 189 Ariz.
542 (1997); State v Michael, 161 Ariz. 382 385 (App.1989)

M
0^

<6$
\

$!

i
s

V'

4

i!

engagement.

l
Again, please have your C03 contact me to set up a legal call. In the }'' [,
^outline which issues you believe are important to vou^You caneither ^

<T*V

(i

s 5
!■/ t
f

meantim
send me that letter ahead of time, or keep it to reference during our initial call. 
After our initial call, X will review your case file and determine which issues, if any, 
are legally viable. If possible, I will call and discuss my findings with you or I will 
write you a letter to let you know what happens next. Remember, you may write 

to me, or request calls to me through your C03.) I may not be able to answer/ $

!<!!
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J/
every letter. When 1 deem it necessary to your case, I will attempt to schedule a 

legal call with you as soon as possible.

I wiii do my best to keep you advised of my progress. These types of 
matters can take time, and do not-go quickly. One of the means by which I may 

keep you advised is to copy you on filings or other documents, rather than 

prepare a -separate letter. Please carefully read what I send to you, as it is 

intended to keep you current on the status of your matter.

—A I do not accept registered mail. I only discuss yourcase with you. The 

attorney/client relationship is between you and I, and our privileged 

communications should not be shared with others, including family members. 
However, if you wish a relative to contact me, please have them email me at 
adminp.imceachem.com . That will be the most efficient way for them to contact

I

Is
3

I

S

!me.
^ Bear in mind that I cannot bring in additional or outside evidence in a

<■——1——■— ' ' S -i ———■ - —■mi" i‘in >'

direct appeal. I can base my brief only on the written record. Therefore, much 

of the back story of your case will not matter in the direct appeal process. • 
Affidavits or statements from potential witnesses or interested parties are not 
necessary or relevant at this point.|We must focus our attention on the 
evidence which has already been presented, and cannot introduce new % 

evidence, except under extremely limited circumstances.

Again, please have your C03 contact me. I look forward to hearing from

I

a

you soon.

a , ~=:=~

/ *

^y

. -7^ f ■

ijSincerely,&

(fatdle/4. 'Wlc&actieM 8
!/

Janelle A. McEachern 
Attorney at Law 
#016652
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IN THE •
; f

WCOURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 7/18/17 J-—■
: STATE OF ARIZONA 

• DIVISION ONE AMY M. WOOD,
CLERK
BY: RB'Court of Appeals 

Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No'. CR2015-136002-001

v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)
)

-ORDER RE: COUNSEL

The court has considered appellant's motion for appointment of

counsel. Appellant claims that he has not been contacted by counsel

Appellant isdespite his written correspondence to counsel.

represented by the Maricopa County Public Defender. Because appellant

is represented by counsel,

IT IS ORDERED denying the motion.

/s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tern

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Tennie B Martin
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 (mailed)
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. IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 11/27/2017 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: JT

STATE OF ARIZONA
DIVISION ONE

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No . 1 CA-CR.17-0181

STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)
) Mari-copa -County 
) Superior Court 
) No. CR2 015-136002-001

v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)
)

ORDER DENYING MOTION

The court has considered appellant's motion to withdraw court

appointed counsel and motion to expedite ruling. Appellant's request 

to proceed pro se on appeal is untimely. See Coleman v. Johnsen, 235

195, 330 P. 3d 952 <2014) . Furthermore, although appellant hasAriz .

the right to competent counsel on appeal, this does not include the

State v. Cromwell, 211 Ariz. 181, 186,right to counsel of choice.

H28, 119 P. 3d 448, 453 <2005).- The Sixth Amendment does not guarantee

a meaningful relationship between a defendant and his attorney.

Morris v. Slappy, 4-61 U.S. 1, 14 <1983) ; Cromwell, 211 Ariz. at 186,

Counsel need not raise every issue on appeal1]28, 119 P. 3d at 453.

596, H19, 115State v. Febles, 210 Ariz. 589requested by appellant.

P.3d 629, 636 (App. 2005). Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED granting the motion for expedited ruling.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED denying the motion to withdraw counsel.

L

/ 5>“ _



addition to the usualinIT IS FURTHER ORDERED that,

distribution, this order be sent to the appellant personally.

./s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tern

AA copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:
Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 (mailed)
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Violation yearning 
, Denial of Rights Under Color of Law

Namj^daddraorOtam Namea^.cM'esofNgfctReognt A^/UO^Y ^
$STft/n& aju&tukh Z.t‘!3i&A&4S J 5W7^

\/Z/r^r syi C*>c^s/tS£> sny
£gf«& T* £dF&?i*&&'rt?z>i's TV&r&c&XjEbtE^/e&S

Am/&,^f\p/?jcr/t£r*&&&<*&£&- &£cA2.Ctes , J 
1 rerfif^iitthaforgoing information stated/rere is tree and correct. fA&~*-"X2P /

Citizen^^gnature ^

' Form

/ r'rDate >

z% y /Legal Notice and Warning
t it Fra crime to violate the Rights of a citizen under the color-of-law. YouI law ijYijy

ed for this crime and you can also be held personally liable for civil damages.
F<

be ai

Attempting to cause a person to do something by telling that person that such action is required by law, when 
it is not required by taw. may be a felony.

18 USC §242 provides that whoever, under color of any law, statute, ordinance, regulation, or custom, 
willtolly subjects any person in any State. Territory. Commonwealth. Possession, or District to toe-deprivation 
of any rights, privileges, or immunities secured or protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States
... shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both.
18 USC §24S provided that Whoever, whether or not acting under color of law, intimidates or interferes with 
any person from participating in or enjoying any benefit service, privilege, program, facility, or activity 
provided or administered by the United States; for] applying for or enjoying employment, or any perquisite 
thereof, by any agency of the United States; shaii be fined under this title, or imprisoned not more than one

42 USC §1983 provides that every person who, undercolor of anystatute, ordinance, regulation, custom, 
or usage, of any State or Territory or the District of Columbia, subjects, or causes to be subjected, any citizen 
of the United States or otherparsan within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation of any rights, privileges, 
or immunities secured by the Constitution and laws, shall be liable to the party injured in an action at law 
suit in equity, or other proper proceeding for redress.

Warning, you may bs in violation of Federal Law and persisting with your demand may lead to your arrest 
and/or civil damages! Also understand that the law provides that you can be held personally responsible and 
liable, as well as your company or agency.

You are advised to cease and desist with your demand and to seek personal legal counsel if you do not 
understand the law.

i
c© Jif Servicer __ __j fJ.

that 1 personally delivered this notice to above named recipient 
at //J&Af'yf ____________M

and address on//"J<:>//
Pubic Domain—Privacy Form COL(01)
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 12/4/17 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: R8

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No. CR2015-136002-001

V.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )

ORDER DENYING MOTION

The court has received a motion for test results filed by

A review of the record indicates thatappellant in propria persona.

Appellant has noappellant is represented by counsel on appeal.

State v. Dixon, 226 Ariz. 545, 553,right to hybrid representation.

Appellant may not file39, '49-8, 250 P.3d 1174, 11-82 (2011)'.

while he is represented by counsel.motions on his own behalf

Therefore

IT IS ORDERED denying the motion.

in addition to the usualIT IS FURTHER ■ ORDERED that,

distribution, this order be sent to the appellant personally.

,/s/.
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tern

A copy of the foregoing 
was’ sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelle A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 (mailed)
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/tt&tt1/ .Violation Warning 
Denial of Rights Under Color of Law

. »
Form

► Vtotetion Warning—18 U.S.C. §242; 18 U.S.C. §245; 42 U.S.-C. §1983

p'O Bob

Name and address erf Cftaun

bO-ptne?/ts-S ^/£g&s/2?Zj 
rpctJGM/s<n^///Nsr s^/r^sf^- yc>Jg>/2*te<5C

*%&G7 ytu9//?c /tff/ZcJ&A 3&o£>_________________________________________________________________

^ P/a-ms=//^ /ncrp0^mr/ P&/S&? sny
Pc^: P/k*Z3J S//y &&SS) Pzg c/^(_,/!7?^^9c,i/ o/JT** ^ Asy^/^^yst^r Tl/TcT-S)

lJ?z^ / c^?£5K-7Z&/3/6*. c^^f&f4jfcdF2>iCdy,*rt& GiUksar no §£^1/ U
l certify that the forgoing informatipn stated here is true and correct 
Citizen^ signature / /

t—L 1
\ /~//~ Legal Notice and Warning
Federal taw provides that rt is-a crime to violate the Rights of a citizen under the color-of-law. Yau 
ran be arrested for this crime and you rah also be held personally liable for civil damages.

Attempting to -cause a person to do something by telling that person that such action is required by taw, when 
it is not required by law, may be a felony.

18 USC -§242 provides that whoever, under color of any law, statute, ordinance, regulation, or custom, 
willfully subjects any person in any Stats, Territory, Commonwealth, Possession, or District'to the deprivation 
of any rights, privileges, or immunities secured or protected by the Constitution or laws of the United States 
... shall be fined under this title or imprisoned not more than one year, or both.
18 USC §245 provided that Whoever, whether or not acting under color'of law, intimidates or interferes with 
any person from participating in or enjoying any benefit, service, privilege, program, facility, or activity 
provided dr administered by the United States; :[or] applying for or enjoying employment, or any perquisite 
thereof, by any agency of the United States; shall be fined under this title, or imprisoned not more than one 
year, or both.
42 USC §1933 provides that every person who, under color of any-statute, ordinance, regulation, custom, 
or usage, of any State or Territory or the District of Columbia, subjects, or causes to be subjected, any citizen 
of the United States or other person within the jurisdiction thereof to the deprivation of any rights, privileges, 
or immunities secured by the Constitution and laws, shall be liable to -the parly injured in an action at law, 
suit inequity, or other proper proceeding for •redness.

Warning, you may be in violation of Federal Law and persisting with your demand may lead to your arrest 
and/or dvil damages! Also understand that the -law provides that you can be held personally responsible and 
liable, as well as your company or agency.

You are advised to -cease and desist with your demand and to seek persona/ legal counsel if you do not 
•understand (he -law.

NotieOyKf Service; j/C
jL 'Jy/ssf- ///> -

/anq address^arf
certify that 1 personally delivered this notice to above named recipient 

at . 
/-•//, -^SuO

rSc j/~y
poi)

/PP0& -pk_>/r

r &-7fTP~
V

ftpbfz/ sn/tiZrrSyA- 

o&z rf?27Zo7//f-
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 12/12/1 7 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: RB

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) Court of' Appeals 
Division One 
No. ■ 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)
Appellee, )

)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No. C-R20T5 -136 0 02 - 001

v.

JAMES NORMAN .ZIECENFUSS,
)

Appellant. ) DEPARTMENT M
)

ORDER DENYING MOTIONS

The court has considered appellant' s ‘■'•Violation warning," motion

for reconsideration, and motion to expedite ruling. Appellant filed a

notice of appeal in which he indicated that he wished to represent

himself. Therefore, pursuant to Coleman v. Johnson, 235 Ariz. 195
• •

(2014), on March 29, 2017,- this court remanded this matter to the

superior court to conduct a Faretfa-like hearing to determine that

appellant's waiver of counsel on appeal was made knowingly,

intelligently, and voluntarily. At that hearing, appellant advised

the court that he no longer wished to represent himself, but wanted

the court to appoint counsel to represent him on appeal. See Minute

Entry dated April 13, .2017, in which the court noted in part that

"The Defendant informs the.Court that he does not waive his right to

counsel and wishes to. have counsel appointed to represent him through

the appellate process." Thereafter, counsel was appointed for the

appellant.



I hi'

the appointment of counsel, and

motion to
months afterApproximately 

.eight months after the 

withdraw appointed counsel and allow

seven

notice of appeal, appellant filed a

appellant to represent himself.

"Allowing {appellant's]

appeal [at this time would] {]

Coleman,

untimely and it was denied.This request was

•request [] for self-representation on

delay in the appellate proceedings."result in unnecessary

11 18-235 Ari-z. at 198

Finally, appellant fails to -set forth cause

of this court's order denying his pro se

for reconsideration

"motion for test results.

226State v. Dixonright to hybrid representation.

250 P.3d 1174, 1182 '(2011), and he may not
Appellant has no

553, H 39, 498Ariz. 545,
while he is represented by counsel.file motions on his own behalf

IT IS ORDERED denying the motions.
to the usualadditioninORDERED that,IT IS FURTHER

the appellant personally.distribution, this order be sent to

/s/
WINTHROP, Presiding JudgeLAWRENCE F.

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Jane lie A McEachern 
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 (mailed)
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
. STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 1/8/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
•CLERK 
BY: R8

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court

No. CR2015-136002-001

v.

)JAMES NORMAN -Z1EGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)
)

JsORDER DENYING MOTION

The court has received a motion for production -of exculpatory 

evidence filed by appellant in propria persona. A -review of the

record indicates that appellant is represented by counsel on appeal.

State v. Dixon, 226right to hybrid representation.

250 P.3d 1174, 1182 (2011) .

Appellant has no
Appellant mayAriz. 545, 553, H 39, 498,

is represented byhis own behalf while hefile motions onnot

counsel. Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED denying the motion.

to the usualadditioninORDERED that,IT IS FURTHER
i' distribution, this order be sent to the appellant personally.

■

,/s/
■ ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tern

t-A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 13647 9 ('mailed)i

;

I



Page Three

1 CA-CR 17-0181

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelle A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479 (mailed)

Amy M. Wood, Clerk

rslBy
Deputy Clerk:

i-
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE 

01/10/18STATE OF ARIZONA 
DIVISION ONE

FILED:
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK

RSLBY:
Court of .Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

-STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )

) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No. CR2015-136002-001

v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,

Appellant. )

ORDER

The motion for .appellant's counsel to allow appellant to file a 

supplemental brief in propria persona has been presented to the court

The motion indicates that counsel has filed anfor consideration.

386 U.S. 738,opening brief in accordance' with Anders v. California,

87 S.Ct. 1396, 18 L.Ed.2d 493 (1967).

IT IS ORDERED granting the motion of appellant's counsel to 

^llow appellant to file a supplemental brief in propria persona.
>k

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that.appellant's couns-I is directed to

furnish to appellant a paper: copy of the opening brief, together with 

a paper copy of all records on appeal, including transcripts which

A copy of counsel'sare now in the possession of counsel, 

transmittal letter, specifying the documents being forwarded, shall

be sent to the Clerk of this court and to the Attorney General.



Page Two

1 CA-CR 17-0181

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if appellant desires to file a

supplemental brief raising additional points, he may do so on or

If appellant files such a brief, anbefore February 20, 2018.

original and one copy shall be sent to the Clerk of this court, two

copies to the Attorney General, and one copy to appellant's counsel.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the filing of an answering brief by

appellee, State of A.rizona, shall await the further order of this

court.

/s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, PRO TEM JUDGE

4
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* JANELLE A. MCEACHERN
ATTORNEY AT LAW - #016652

PO BOX 1.974, CHANDLER AZ 85244 
480-899-4115

admm@jmGeachem.coni

January 15, 2018

Mr. James Ziegenfuss #136479 

ASPC-DOUGLAS/MOHAVE UNIT 

PO Box 3867 

•Douglas, AZ 85608

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

j< Enclosed is a copy of the opening brief that I have filed in your behalf in your 

criminal matter. You will notice that it is called an Anders brief. This means that I 
have researched the record of your trial and cannot find any issues to argue on
appeal. Therefore, I have requested the Court of Appeals to search the record for 

fundamental error and to allow you, if you wish, to file an additional brief with 

the court discussing any arguments that you believe apply to your case. The 
Court of Appeals will'send me an order to formally turn over your file to you, 
along with a due date for your brief. I will then turn over your file to you and 

inform you of the date your brief is due.

My review of the case indicates that you were charged with one count of Burglary 

and one count of False Reporting to a Police Officer. You represented yourself at 
your first trial, which resulted in a deadlocked jury.\You received a bench trial on 

the False Reporting, of which you were convicted. Then, you went to trial again 

on the Burglary and were convicted. The jury found aggravating factors, including 

that the offense committed was in expectation of pecuniary gain {money). The 

trial court sentenced you to a minimum term of 10 years. I could find no legal 
errors with how the trial court conducted the trial.

*

&
In your letters to me, you were adamant that you wanted to represent yourself,
which the Court of Appeals denied. You were also adamant that I not file an



*:V

Anders brief. However, as I explained in my earlier letter to you, this would allow 

you the opportunity to write a supplemental brief to the Court of Appeals 

disagreeing with my conclusions and alleging any issues you wish to allege. The 
Sfc law puts you in charge of the objectives of your case, to be found innocent or to

act as your own attorney,\The law puts me in charge of the means of achieving ^ 

those objectives. Further, the law puts me in charge of deciding which type of -> jfc 

brief to file. I filed an Anders brief, which allows you the objective of representing 
yourselfnhdeed, unless I had filed an Anders brief, you would have been unable ^ St 
to represent yourself on appeal. ———---------

You also have the option of filing a petition for post-conviction -relief with the trial 
court, after your appeal is over. You will havejninety days from the date of the 

final decision on your appeal to file your petition if you wish to do soj

I understand that this is not the news you wished to hear. If you have further 

questions, please have your prison counselor contact me.

I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Sincerely,

fkutede

Janeile A. McEachern 

Attorney at Law
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uLOURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE .

Tiled : 1/22/18
AMY M. WOOD,
CLERK 
BY: FiB

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,

Appellee, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) NO. CR2015-1360-02-001

v.

JAMES NORMAN -ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. ) !
)
)

■ORDER DENYING MOTION

for injunctiveThe court has considered appellant's motion 

relief. The relief requested is not cognizable by the court in this

appeal.

IT IS ORDERED denying the motion.

/s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tem

A -copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADGC 136479 (mailed)

/Sy 7'^c
'71id
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Arizona Department of Corrections

Memorandum

SECOND-LEVEL GRIEVANCE APPEAL PACKAGE

Email to GRIEVANCES APPEALS.

From: COIV Douglas E. Santiago # 7659^

Douglas l!nh: Mohav,

Subject: Here is a second-level appeal from Inmate Ziegenfuss, James

on case # D064109-018ADC 136479

The following Items are attached: (Cross out any not Applicable)

1. Second Level Grievance Appeal to Director (802-3-P)
2. Initial Grievance Response from Deputy Warden (GF Supplement 802-7)
3. Initial Grievance filed by Inmate to Deputy Warden (802-1)
4. Response to Informal Complaint (802-12-E)
5. Inmate Informal Complaint Resolution (802-11-E)
6. Copy of D.O. 002 Inmate Legal Access to the Courts

i

:

!

s
!

I

I

;

!



ESSiaSE ARIZONA -DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Please type or print in black or blue ink. 
(To be completed by staff member 
initially receiving appeal)

V >

! Inmate Grievance Appeal
OfcSS JReceived By: 

Title:
Badge #:
Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

OM>hThe inmate may appeal the Warden’s, Deputy Warden's or 
Administrator’s decision to the Director by requesting the appeal 
on this form.

C-/~Vv3 w. -
{ c itL

Please Print
DATE (mm/dd/yyyv)ADC NUMBER1NMAI E’S NAME (Last, First M.l.) (please print)

3//5y<pc.j£>/J6
CASE NUMBERINSTITUTION

////
-0&7 -0/3

appealing the decision of //dAv'C/P' 7/iY/oyt, AS/C; £>U*//lS for the following
/7'/£C fit//t^/ Q/~ ■£)./ /£ //7z^ sfPy/3 ' 7*77JgStP/, -3% ______

l-y-Y4/Q/> //-'sfUf 71£z' '77> /£&g£/3?/£if /^£//

YrSh' tb -ttpOj/O£hzs*-*£u./ JrV s24sl/<&v&
s4//?~ Tt> A-rt Ci' 7Z^T /ncjAJl l //ztT sASTlThQ r ZT~ AaS __

///pi /O?/ ypj/"j7]y/ 727 st&rjgj ^ Sf%?'C. _///\77y£~}-<2£? 3______

' 1JZ//A. 7Z> snfT yf^/Q n sfe&zr 7z> />Md/ /O
/O/AY /J / ^//'r *dt7iuS. -tz bj/yO “
r/f&vMz/y tz/Qpp^ A/Aj A& //p7&oPrsi//£r //yyrpy* y& 7s 

y(/€//)£i> J-Z /?&/£*/ 3?//- Qx/r 67/A/ //vste/tr 70 js&p/&*U£'

reasons:I am

/2
MIS/Y /tfC "

COORDINATOR’S SIGNATURE DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) ] GRIEVANINMATE’S SIGNATU!

/fjMr.“7'!,//L'}sr
'RESPONSE T^/lJ^IATE BY

1'/
\I LOCATION

V

DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)STAFF SIGNATURE

802-3
12/12/13

DISTRIBUTION: INITIAL: White & Canary - Grievance Coordinator 
Pink - Inmate 
White - Inmate 
Canary - Grievance File •71FINAL:



-EESSSSS ARIZONA'DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Please type or print in black or blue ink. 
(To be completed by staff member 
initially receiving appeal)

mm. Inmate Grievance Appeal
Me TO.JReceived By: 

Title:
Badge #:

Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

The inmate may appeal the 'Warden’s, Deputy Warden’s or 
Administrator’s decision to the Director by requesting the appeal 
on this form.

Ofey* fc. A.

COG
V - ! ') - / ?

Please.Print
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)ADC NUMBERINMAI t’S NAME (Last. First M.l.) (piesse print)

CASE NUMBERINSTITUTION
Z/L-

Qclf- cP/02/Tk-/^/L
TO:

,/m T7/& AzefTMtArt?, 77> T?€v/<£v Jt&UA__

■/&/=: ^ktm t-a^ ^>r7 v$A£F
Tit s7l/fr£/TT rft&y 4^5T jUs/m/Q)zC\4g-?^ '7^

7?/frT £yfc^^?//C'/Z& jOTZICT /Y Scm/ 7^*7"sn^/
&£e&uf' /X A^y^S~rV J J&/Sd&*& ____

t 2tycjn*^jf &&- sC/<57T fZZ S$r7) &?}/ J?/ZTs9tZ<?£& j xT __

P&Sio*' sVe*: 0&&2*is*'47x>*' 4* 7Z 7Z>/ osj_
/£fs*Cj£&sdr ^ '& t'Vt&i&r 7t> &j*y ~~

INM/^E’S SIGNATURE 1 DATE {mm/dd/yyyy) GRIEVANCE J2(5b.RQINATOR’S SIGNATURE

for the following reasons:! am appealing the decision of

DATE (mm/dd/yyvy}

T'P'IXI /SeC ££2/
/ Tresponse/k) inmate by BsGaTION’iy

DATE .(mm/dd/yyyy)STAFF SIGNATURE

802-3
12/12/13

DISTRIBUTION: INITIAL: White & Canary - Grievance Coordinator 
Pin!: - Inmate 
White - Inmate 
Canary - Grievance File

'p/AGff lFINAL:



fB5S3B ARIZONA'-DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

^lUil Inmate Grievance Appeal

Please type or print in blaclt or blue ink. 
(To be completed by staff member 
initially receiving appeal)JPyi'pT'tTT

Received By: 
Title:
Badge #:
Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

Mgs.-JThe inmate may appeal the Warden’s, Deputy Warden's or 
Administrator’s decision to "the Director by requesting the appeal 
on this form.

C ■ -

■-/-I'j-Ifr

■Please Print
DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)ADC NUMBERi'NMATE’S NAME (Last. First M.i.) (please print)

' •SsjTfSdrT' /£6 'S 'y
CASE NUMBERINSTITUTION

TO:

appealing the decision of d

' sAP/si* s-s/2zT StJcAz/GJ? SSySsn srSZET 'yy

sfezecscs&z Jgtjr- >CA~ ^
Zbte-srt&yg Z?7?/3A~ rs? /y/£V ZT _

Zk'Y/?7£?~Z<5?} AA'fy&SsstsTlT' /p/s/j& / 7^ /is —

72frWiV>4£*-s*y &&*r*£**l <-J/sA. M/*"*'*&—
A/&-ZO 77) /Z/s&r'Af't- t&vy' n? srtsr*^______

-7Z> syi&zer—TT 2r^ ^0/______
//£?u sn/i7£& Sb**/ £>s?/d3‘ T2^

ZT /§P- S^&S?? y72 ZgZ' *rf/tzX)<=Z'-&A- ZTTc&hgZ /& ;7n/?/%^~______
iROjNATOR'S SIGNATURE

^AG* ■C&Q'~<n/£

for the following reasons:I am

DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)GRIEVANCE C*DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)INMATE’S SIGNATURE

Tr?.-T?f.A//Z/sts A~A’ a/7
/ LOCATIONRESPONSETO INMATE BY

;

DATE (mm/dd/yyyy)STAFF SIGNATURE

802-3
12/12/13DISTRIBUTION: INITIAL: While & Canary - Grievance Coordinator 

Pink - Inmate 
FINAL: White-Inmate

Canary - Grievance File



T^EfjT-OF.CpRRECTfONSARIZONA DE Received By/ /'
/ -j

inmate Gt||y3fljCj|' / \ Title
I Note: You may appeal the Grievance Coordinator's decision to the 
I Warden/Deputy Warden/Administrator by filing form 802-3, within 10 
\ calendar days of receipt of this notice. /p-i /wisrDateBadge Number

//?<£

ADC Number // DateInmate Name (Last, First ma.)
A/OZyZ77/Pbi 7^/bl'lES /iJr in?\

Case Number ...90(0 -oo^ -o(yinsiitution/'haciiity
/3l. o Uv4mL. ts/u Z/ L/RSA-

JETlo: /'iGo 'p/'§ <=: l
Description Of Grievance /To be competed -by the inmate) t
/sUJZf-<>jDii/ui<£ /o ~ ' ^ 'f&Cj/te / Y^'/v/L~i'7/iAS-{^ J~,ySi//,'fsJLSy/ j '7Z/(^/h05/rj(- £kr\ ^7 <-7vy5

^7z- At rz> /Gur^r //£&?&/> Tzs -ATiTztc snS, l/£? /st&l/
~/JA-D/P/Qy-iZ/ c</- 77j-rue-~tzp RGdiB/u T/7&-J V
7ZA//AS/w'i/IE. hr oxy/y JZZZPA/zBy -no ^yy?ou‘by=: 7Z/£y yZ'-sD 6^/baept- y7-/c^yj>
/////// /r /71/vGy /A:r-7 /Gba/ /Zi ry-.//6^r U7//fy/J/zA? 7~z>
R/T IfrszsG A/£>7~ /7/^Z Z?#cXrd'i£^r ZZ/<L //QtZ /Z&/Z7A/, 777 %/Z

7

/ /yzsjt/tp? A-n/OJ^eU/31 Z& &£/ />*/£/ J-//kn *-//£/*) tr> iV/jgw srtLs
G/dA. '/)/As7t C^AroT/j /fey7=71, R/ZjAAI/' tyLuUzR t/7^~/?Q Z-
/Thvi/gt /iat/su ;-in<o/SA4SI-/7 7 /JjA G<j ^.{-—/yu^on sne?

G/K£a^~/t£'" — yy/u/=&. /n$./
V7j A-f^iO/^rzY^ AAy7 /?&*/&( /tF y7lZ/pf7><r 77 yt/7#„J £cyjO /Zyi y y/Z £?1 —
fZc//-yr/?f/n /?£jjoxl/ r&y-?/,. wtj <?/-rz yWc/ui/r 'Z^&r-n r7*/
(i,, ,a7I TZ'ytn At4 Zti/o, Azsl^aA? AntyU-T zz?/J?7 Z'7/~ 7Z> /Z£u££f^/ — tsVU-

i Hin^inm—liithlhJ juflnn (What informal attempts have been made to resolve the problem? What action(s) would resolve the problem?)

<7$, e^r 7/uf~ OZsfY /ZZoJsZ&l 7A7 7gfeT /J/K7~ fZ> /}/2U*fc&' 0^7 .
Az&yi/LT/ 77J A/Ps&fJ//? 77/£: 7R__ _

£7/l/ju-GaP///Uwf~'Z7 Pft 7& /)e&j/i3<7f~’/ru*
tCufc 77hO/3/J*jrri//7,rt(^- Oyj=A. J JEZM/i-G*ci>jc /ru>/u=7 /&<-7£&s-y

/4-/VO ZZ/?0 TTZh 7l> 2fe- >7~ /Csrttf-
/2S7/J06T 7/70/ &?7i£> O^L/Z/jUj/S 7/ Z?/ZO~G/}Z7~ /H /Aso/io S-M 7* ///T/TZn/Ar/.^ , - .. ^ —

MoT-^-ytr/brl ^R ', Jp/=v?,<r^s7 77/ s-rtc/ Z&z/Z A-;/i 0/?ULli7y T/sf-ct//: A<*/

3-r./?
Datej Grievance Coordinator's SignatureDatete's Signature; / //> c/~2pInm:

7%^ L
f c ~ ...—--------------------
Documentation of Resolution or Attempts at Resolution.7tAction taken by

/n
Z /

/
// ih arh

i£
/hiii/\ Ba^ge-tviu^iber^^^Staff Member’s Signature V

Initial Oistribution - White and Canary - Grievance Coordinator; Pink - Inmate 
Final Distribution - White - Inmate; Canary - Grievance File

802-1
7/13/09



' ARIZONA DEpJkrfl-fi^T'Of-.CORRECTIONS
" / /-11 ! rn

Inmate G^gyanjcjj^V; /

Received By
gAAL-Js^VZ f*~-

Title

Note: You may appeal the Grievance Coordinator’s decision to the 
Warden/Deputy Warden/Administrator by filing form 802-3, within 10 
calendar days of receipt of this notice.

//<TDateBadge Number
//f^

ADC Number Date■Inmate Name ftasi, firs: m.q_

(x/zi^a-n "-2

D^hr ooqodCase NumberInstitution/Facility

To:

Description of Grievance (To be completed by the inmale) , / x ,
O/' z: At*"? f /<& /%lt7 6J u%f/tf £■'&<=&_______

yQ-ll /ft y fc/i/£y<. /r&o /?& snj£-/~
/Ivj\7T -Mp/i/ibnt -Ain cj&M&r'7^-ZrtM Sr-sn

aw sw -Ars< o^U^z srtrf*y £rsrurT^e.7^
A?S) //AH -
/?!*> s^/imWr /'l/vli C^Aca&l^^TZ ff&T/P^-sn£?*P M&^crfyr y/lAr//& 
?Z' sng&r/ACf iP^ypoo^f^ A&fL/o/z, /?~£&/ii it/szJ/yz/ £ys 7^^A>sy?i £4^ l/tz^j
-TiAl/tA-. £r>£u/£: iu/lC /^/^~/4>v3 A ^ n/^f/cyQ 7Z> /2£s)isr*/) 7Z ,5fezg"
tZhae: yn^r A/s?^r- y?> Ser^oi^n r /fr*> yZA/z-f&o 7#
AAloiZ rd T^g" /9&£c^ry£^7? &#£: J2£u/Gs*&? 7&

y>£2T&^<Af&/ yPUcfP &-nU-0 ylLpx/yi /a yg0/iff,
/yis 6/fr?Ai' LUtertTti^Zk. C*stY TuAS'jAono^ -TV /»-* fT TZ^yn 7& -

//^ 7%:A.T~ r-.'UscU '^..CAuU/'i MsJT /U £190 Ji^^o yz/z/Z/p /Of^tor____
7l> rn/'nyy rn<1 l/AyiA UlU&y -£Y A£&L/ Tzyyy} ’'2^rjU;/A y?_______

AAyj/A /Cy sf~7j /-£-<}#//b'-j'ils-s/ty— ~/h*/Q -WAA

AMi//y. l^tY/fr£u /A /ny ///72aqr -
clyttfa oA- <y~?/yL- 6^,, 4!W/ M'lar 44SL

7^/rw TZ/rt-r zr /y/f^>J£r s*<? /%&l

L

sb-TUfai .'7&***f
£&?rtC />u*n&Lf~- /

Dateirdinator's SignatureGrievanceDate

"2
Inmate's Signature

/$& vri?f
2

Y ~PAction taken by Documentation of Resolution or Attempts at Resolution.L/

t,'i

/
1

\

ty Badge NumberStaff Member's Signature

T")
v-"

802-1
7/13/09

Initial Disiribulion - While and-Canary - Grievance Coordinator: Pink - Inmate 
final Distribution - White - Inmate: Canary - Grievance file



, ARIZONA DEP^FjTf^T-OF,CORRECTfONS
/ /\ j

Inmate Gggyangg ,/ \
Received By

/ /
Title

S>^TNote: You may appeal the Grievance Coordinator's decision to the 
Warden/Deputy Warden/Administrator by filing form 802-3, within 10 
calendar days of receipt of this notice. /m /rDateBadge Number

/■(?£

ADC Number J*-Inmate Name (Last, First mi.)__ y—

jXXS? <Css/TriteJ X/-
Date

o2
Institution/Facility
/n#u*u-er

Case Number
pOb ' Q3((~ Ofj

T°'^

___________ —,_________________________________________ ^____________________________________ ______________ _________________  y?________
/Uc'y~/sjS-'SjE%Jy/XXX

,fo&£C4dd<C/uT~ 7z W'f4S £jyfrtf\iAv$ sPI i>, /J&/ sH£.
7^6*7 srl^i U^4/fyy-/ 3-i/b*/Zi0 77j Sy5?~ 7‘2^XW7'XS' zp-

AcAn£sts7& /ntiste ru/H/. 27 7/^63 Sfa'M/sc,/ s~Zc,d./—/& 7>f7^ y?7/'lY&r—/Z/j=?f
A-feteC yi/sTT L^w ^c^a/JZ?~, S)14 .C^y6/7>y/ 7^?1/ tSsrf-syf&J ftp ^sj-(U=ry}'U£; £istyp* l/rsM^
(Ps/Y-'7V' 9/SaA^S— /-r^d'T 7Z> IsY/yz/ vUc/lf /Z/6?s //&/£>'sn4r-S
7^ £>?/? /)tv(y At?' TUfe? ,/jUc/Zrf/7lp4(j /& zX X?>o' XX /Z/Zs&Zjz £u£T
Uf/jUft /^~V/ri/y)AT/yy/tF £, AAa*- s77^23C X si*/ sn^/-/^&d, ^
yZk£T £pr//PtzCsi'iY-nl -rusi-Tl f'/U&rsrur'H4* /yji . X£y*-/ft2zz) J?j______
fi, X37'U£i/£dss 3>/-y/ V XXzrZ- /1/if k: UY/U
jCArJ&iyxJ /nfidf&L- zJ'l^, Yy7.s /jsnAsls A-£/£4£Sj 7&> y^/feXT

Description Of Grievance (To be completed by the inmate)

. . _,— ----------------- { What informal attempts have been made to resolve the problem? Wlial action(s) would resolve the problem?)
A/t J?37l/)y? ^ A~*/l 77 /H'l&£65~ XX A6? <C?~ —

AydC-^GO T/£7Z- /hC^ZUz-y Ay-rG /jlyfy^/t/7^/—.gr sfm jArf srtJ2&,/?<$,<—
&/£Liibd Z^CyVtZ- Sy^^yLt/zT AIa/iIS SYy.J—AJU.t'ij'f /) /dd-cj3&u,i>j-i7Zs77.c^si3 /L*$t£p 7%/}&£££'
7Z> T7*^ £pc-iif{ — —zu/Jn /f~ &/&/-- b*-rz?

‘Q 7/Vs; /ZT" AtyttyrY^ , A-srt £&■/// /9?S‘ 4>s? sry /if iyvyC// A-tc</r? /£s?/yuyZy)
/TZS/ir /ZAf&zyib-/^Jcy2.77/fr? A&yfcoy /xv^g /cfs^n /icy /ySfs?A- 0(k7t)J6Jyy<^~

Date Grievance Coordinator’s Signature Date -7Inmate’s Signature m.fu
2

Action taken b’ Documentation of Resolution or Attempts at Resolution.i

\

A &

am\/

zz \
/ Badge Number DateStaff Member's Signature I

/ t>lmi( 'TD'y^
Initial Distribution - White and Canary - Grievance Coordinator; Pink - Inmate 
Pinal Distribution - White - Inmate; Canary - Grievance File

802-1 
7/13/09



’ ARIZONA DE^ujTfi^POF.^pRRECTIONS
/1\ j )/$*\ r—: ■

!nmate G^yaacjr',/'\ ' /

Received By

Title

Note: You may appeal the Grievance Coordinator's decision to the 
Warden/Deputy Warden/Administrator by filing form 802-3, within 10 
calendar days of receipt of this notice. =2/21 ArDateBadge Number

]ADC Number -A

/&Y/79
Dateinmate Name (Last, First m.i.)

Case Number j)0(o - ooc^° (:ifnstitution/Facility
*T~ *///-/>/}*

To: _ .____  A f-??Sk?&r-¥
<*■

Description Of Grievance |fo be completed by the inmate) A . iv

A S'JQAS-Til A7>r? ThA) /V&Ucrf!/ #/£/*■/
/k4725^lT'/hr£b Al££-<>S 7& £wi/£Z£c&-//iely </? ul/At&L.-

//$£> '7Z / J 5g&, t/c K73 ils>, 3 l Zge:
JS>J AT.tt S-kajQpt* &X. lAACS'. tf&'ijyhn vA U * /4 7/fuC /<& A

__  L), 7J. Y.J **7%t£T^jsi A&TtV!*lj£U6£> Qflvj-t j________
AlA^T. Ar /?i&7£T~ 7Z> 7Zt(=rZboji-fl sAt Sr $&<-sA4 Cl'

•'1/7p&rp'hHT" CA?£S>j s/vU^ZIasG 1>l2L /St$, SYhZ/A1-//) 'XJbYT/sJ^cs L/,
AUZaa-? S&< //,<,, k&Cc/ ?/qs] S u «£** W ISO HA 'e/ 7 Q97 7)'A&

/yl!>i l/lt 7?/tj2-/isf A&?7cV-vJ.y///-'Yl//7c4AfJ £*<._ //■* AZC'/SCAC^C/^ \/S/l> o>^p/)ixiS :

A-7rf) l/ZX^ SkZlcASrTA /f*G uaS ZSi/Adz? SiC/T^A **
~/Za TyI/IS /rty Sl7ll~//77‘'7T'lc/-/ A-/vf7/Aj ¥y/Q IZaK AA£(flA LC£z> Aliy Ail/</-/ s*/£~ l

/jQfiAT ^ ~~ A-bp A^C- /ItSTb'M ~ AZ /ZlySUs^flc-sy —

/&>/£-

AMs&ti U * /lc/-r£>LA 
Ki r. St ^ r> SS 7 na

/&

^ i
n / What informal attempts hpve been made to resolve, the problem? What aciion(s) would resolve the problem?)

fi> <>-fzp /3/£/g*K'tJ*s*?is7 /lfif-7/* £7"sn&, J? _______
________/h?7£. Jz>/f- /Zs- 7T7 KA£Gxr-6-iv^{ Ar A?<£/1zft _______

3 ^ZAfsT-C sHATZ^C' JUAX srU^ Aif^/ S3** f&&*(' l/jrL,
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE .
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 1/29/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: R8

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)

Mari-copa County-
Superior Court
No. CR2015-136002-001

)v.
)
)JAMES NORMAN ZI-E-GENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)
)

ORDER RE: MOTION

includemotion toconsidered appellant'sThe court has

photographs and for an extension of time. Appellant does not identify

list of exhibits.reflected in the.any photograph and none are

Therefore,

\ IT IS ORDERED denying the motion to include photographs.

to extend andmotiongranting theIT IS FURTHER ORDERED

supplemental brief to andextending the time for filing the pro se

2-018.including February 26

/s/
MELINA BRILL, Judge Pro Tern

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADGC 136479 (mailed)
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FEB 13 2018 IN THE

COURT OF APPEALSQQUHTQFAPPS&S
DWlSIWSli

DIVISION ONE 
FILED: 2/12/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: RB

. STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE

) Court of Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

STATE OF ARIZONA

Appellee, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No. CR-2 0 IS -13*60 02 -0-01

v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)

ORDER DENYING MOTION

The court has considered appellant's motion to extend the time

for filing the supplemental brief. Appellant is advised that the

notice of complete record was issued on August 29, 2017. No objection -A

was filed. The transcripts filed are certified by the court reporters

as true and accurate. No timely designation of additional transcripts

was filed. Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED denying the motion.

/s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tern

A -copy of the -foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelle A WcEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 13-6479 <mailed)



./s/.
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tempore

A -copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern 
Tennie B Martin
James Norman Ziegenfuss (mailed) 
Hon Michael K Jeanes 
James Norman Ziegenfuss 
■Christopher G Bleuenstein
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™ jjsrwjIN THE

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION ONE 
FILED: 3/5/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK
BY: AJA

COURT OF APPEALS 
QiViSICWt STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE

Court of Appeals
Division One
No. I CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )

Ma-ricopa County
Superior Court
No. CR-2015-136002-0-01

v.
)
) MAR S 9 2018JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENF-USS ,
)

COURT OF APPEALS 
DW6I0M1Appellant. )

)

ORDER DENYING MOTIONS

from the appellant filed inreceived motionshasThe court

A review of the record indicates that appellant ispropria persona.

Appe11ant has no right to hybridrepresented by counsel on appeal.

553, 1 39, 498, 250Stat-e v. Dixon, 226 Ariz. b45,representation.

Appellant may not file motions on his ownP. 3d 1174, 1182 (2011) .

Therefore,behalf while he is represented by counsel.

IT IS ORDERED denying the motions.

theaddition •toIT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, . in usuai

this order be sent to the appellant personally.distribution

/s/
ANTHONY MACKEY, Judge Pro Tempore

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelle A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 (mailed)
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 4/23/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: RB

STATE OF ARIZONA 
DIVISION ONE

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,

Appellee, )

Maricopa County
Superior Court
No. CR2015-136002-001

)v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. )
)
)

ORDER DENYING MOTIONSCr

The court has considered appellant's motion to correct the
-‘-•i

-record, motions to stay proceedings, violation warning, motion to

and petition to stayhave missing transcripts transcribed,

proceeding. For reasons set forth in previous orders of the court
.'"ai-swswasesssHr**-* -

denying the same or similar motions,

IT IS ORDERED denying the motions.

/s/
MELINA BRILL, Judge Pro Tempore

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A MoEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss ADOC 136479 /mailed)
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 6/12/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
■CLERK 
BY: FIS•Court of Appeals 

Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)STATE OF ARIZONA,
)

Appellee, )
)

Maricopa County
Superior Court
No. CR2015-136002-001

)v.
)

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Appellant. );
)

ORDER DENYING REQUEST

andJudge Maria Elena Cruz, 

received and considered Appellant's

-Presiding Judge Michael J.

Judge David D. Wei-nzweig have 

petition to stay 

consideration,

IT IS ORDERED denying Appellant's petition to stay and request

Brown,

Afterproceedings and request for oral argument.

for oral argument.

/s/
Michael J. Brown, Presiding Judge

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEaehern

Norman Ziegenfuss ADQC 136479 ^mailed)James
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

JANET JOHNSON 
Clerk of the Court

ROBERT BRUTINEL 
Chief Justice

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDINC 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET,SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 
TELEPHONE: (002) 452-3390

August 26, 2020

JAMES ZIEGENFUSS v HONS. MACKEY/WINTHROP et al
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-2G-0035
Court of Appeals, Oivisi-on One No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

RE :

GREETINGS:

The following action was taken by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on August 26, 2020, in regard to the above-referenced 
cause:

;■

ORDERED: The -Court declines to accept jurisdiction of the 
petition for special action.

A panel composed of Vice Chief Justice Timmer, Justice Bolick, 
Justice Lopez and Justice Beene participated in the 
determination of this matter.

Janat Johnson, Clerk

TO:
James N-orman Zi-egenfus-s, ADOC 136479, Arizona State Prison, 

Red Rock Correctional Center

tel



Arizona Supreme Court4

Miscellaneous Special Action

■■ ■ > v £\V ^-JAMES ZIEGENFUSS v,HONS. MAGKEYA/VINTHRO^ et ai
I

Dept/Composition -i-Appellate Case Information
| Case Filed:

Case Closed:

!
l-Apr-2020

[Side 1. JAMESNORMAN ZIEGENFUESS, Petitioner
PMn

'■ 1 Mt?'' &5j££>i*.

PROSE• James Norman Ziegenfuss, Pro Se
Side 2. HONS. ANTHONY MACKEY AND LAWRENCE WiNTHROP, JUDGES OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, in and for the Court of Appeals, Division 
One, Respondent____________ '____________________________________ _______________________________________

HHi
• Hon. Anthony Mackey

• Hon. Lawrence F Winthrop
-3.-MARK-BRNOViCH,-RealPartyJnlnterest^- -------Z—~-o,—t'TT

muzmsmk‘-T% *•&
• Mark Brnovich, Arizona Attorney General's Office

CASE STATUS >■
PendingApr 1, 2020,

ieHSpBSnSiflSgS!Sriaf!^ ^pql^SrusS/Ch^eTciasri^ ^gfflent/S|ntlic^[PREDECESSOR CASE (SI
1 CA-CR 17-01811 CA

JURYBurglary in the Second 
Degree, Class 3

10 Years Virginia L Richter, 
Sentencing 
Comments: (none)

CR201S-136002-001<?;> MAR

SPEOCEEtUNG ENTRIES
1-Apr-2020 'FILED: Petition for Special Action (Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se)1.

15- Apr-2020 PILED: Notice "Information in Regard to Recent Special Action" Number Filing (Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se)

16- Apr-2020 SENT: Letter to Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Re: Copy of Public Docket

20-Apr-2020 RECEIVED: -Letter from Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Re: "Information Requested Second Letter SA Number" 

21 -Apr-2020 SENT: Letter to Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Correcting Short Caption, Copy of Public Docket andCase Status 

8-Jun-2020 SENT: Letter to Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Copies of Public Docket for Case Nos. M-20-0025 and M-20-003S

2.

3.

4.

5.

S.

Case Docket as of 8-Jun-2020
Information presented in this document may noI reflect all case activity and is subject to change without notice.

;[156210]
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

JANETJOHNSON 
"Clerk of tlic Courl

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 
TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

ROBERT BRUTINEL 
Chief Justice

August 27, 2020

STATE OF ARIZONA v JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS 
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-20-002S 
Court of Appeals, Division One No.
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-13-6002-001

RE:

1 CA-CR 19-0-6IS PRPC

GREETINGS:

The following action was taken -by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on August 2€, 2020, in regard to the above-referenced 

■ cause:

ORDERED: Petition for Review Court Orders Dated 1-22-2020 = 
DENIED.

FURTHER ORDERED: Petition for Review of Denial of Notice of 
Correction of Record by Abuse of Discretion = DENIED.

FURTHER -ORDERED: Petition for Review of Denial of Petitioner's 
Motion to Reconsider -Court Order of April 20th 2020, Denying 
Petitioner's April 10, 2020, Motion Titled Filing of Additional 
Exhibits; Motion to Include Mesa P.D. Body Cam Footage Mesa PD 
Training Matrix; Production of 11 East McKellips Rad Video 
Footage = DENIED.



•Supreme Court Case No. M-20-0025 
Page 2 of 2

FURTHER ORDERED: -Petition for Review of Court Order by; Benjamin 
A. Armstrong Court of Appeals State of Arizona Dated: 01-07-2020 
= DENIED.

A panel composed of Vice Chief Justice Timmer, Justice Bolick, 
Justice Lopez and Justice Beene participated in the 
determination of this matter.

Janet Johnson, Clerk

TO:
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479, Arizona State Prison, Red 

Rock Correctional Center 
Lisa Marie Martin

3 3



Umpreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

JANET JOHNSON 
Clerk of the Court

ROBERT BRUTINEL 
Chief Justice

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 
TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

June 8, 2020

James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479
Arizona State Prison
Red Rock Correctional Center
1752 E. Arica Road
Eloy, AZ 85131

STATE OF ARIZONA V JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS 
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-20-0025 
Court of Appeals; Division One No.
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR201S-136002 - 001

RE:

1 CA-CR 19-0615 PRPC

STATE OF ARIZONA V JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-20-0035 
Court of Appeals, Division One No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181 PRPC 
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

Per our telephone conversation held on June 1, 2020, please see 
attached Arizona Supreme Court Public Docket sheets for your case 

M-20-0025 and M-20-0035.nos .

Janet Johnson 
Clerk of the Court

KJBy

Deputy Clerk



Arizona Supreme Court
Miscellaneous Special Action

. STATE OF ARIZONA'v JAMES NORMANZIEGENFUSS
*---
M-20-0025
i,. ,... - . .

■- Dept/Compositionp Appellate Case Information
| Case Filed: 
i Case Closed:

6-Mar-2020

Sidel. STATE OF ARIZONA, Respondent
(CTti^tLGj^pl^SfAJEppSRlZONA

Attorneys for: -Respondent 
Lisa Marie Martin, Esq. <AZ Bar No. 10668)

• State of Arizona

Side 2. JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS, Petitioner
T ,3a-jZ'T/jJjgjr

PROSE

IM.. n,.

• James Norman Ziegenfuss, Pro Se

CASE STATUS -

Mar8, 2020..... Pending

TfiSpoIBBTnaiiZJ!lp|ESeEha^5ciSIOa iJuSgmenUSentence^^I[PREDECESSOR CASE(S]
1 CA-CR 19-0615 PR PC1 CA

Virginia L Richter, Judge onCR2015-136002-001MAR
PC
Comments: (none)

7 PROCEEDING ENTRIES
6-Mar-2020 FILED: Petition for Review of Court Order by; Benjamin A. Armstrong Court of Appeals State of Arizona ,Dated: 1-07-20201.

(Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se)

12-Mar-2020 FILED: Petition for Review Court Orders Dated 1 -22-2020 (Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se)

9-Mar-2020 RECEIVED: Letter From Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Re: Change of Address Notice

1S-May-2020 FILED: Petition for Review of Denial of Notice of Correction of Record by Abuse of Discretion (Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se)

18-May-2020 FILED: Petition for Review of Denial of Petitioner's Motion to Reconsider Court Order of April 20th 2020, Denying Petitioner's April 
10, 2020, Motion Titled Filing of Additional Exhibits; Motion to Include Mesa P.D. Body Cam Footage Mesa PD Training Matrix,; 
Production of 11 East McKellips Rad Video Footage (PetitionerZiegenfuss, Pro Se)

26-May-2020 FILED: Filing of Petition for Review (Treated as Certificate of Service and Certificate of Compliance) (Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
Se)

8-Jun-2020 SENT: Letter to Petitioner Ziegenfuss, Pro Se Copies of Public Docket for Case Nos. M-20-0025 and M-20-003S7.

;Case Docket as of 8-Jun-2020
information presented in this document may not reflect all case activity and is subject to change without notice.

US7712)
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

ROBERT BRUTINEL 
Chief Justice

JANET JOHNSON 
Clerk of the Court

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 
TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

February 27, 2020

James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479 
Arizona State Prison 
Florence 
P.O. Box 9200 
Florence, AZ 85132-9200

"West

STATE OF ARIZONA v JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS 
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-19-0073
Court of Appeals, Division One No. 1 CA-CR 19-0615 PRPC 
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

RE :

Dear Mr. Ziegenfuss:

The Arizona Supreme Court Clerk's office received your "Written 
Response Requested by Petitioner" on February 26, 2020.

A panel composed of Chief Justice Brutinel, Justice Bolick, Justice 

Lopez and Justice Beene declined to accept jurisdiction on your Petition for 

Review Court Order Dated December 9, 2019, Order to Show Cause for Emergency 

Injunctive Relief for Denial of Access to the Courts Dated: 1-07-2020 and

Petition for Review Court Orders Dated 1-22-2020 on February 24, 2020.

records indicate that a copy of the Court's Minute Letter was sent to you; 

another copy is enclosed along with our Public Docket, 

closed at the Arizona Supreme Court.

Our

The case is now

Janet Johnson 
Clerk of the Court

By
Deputy CfLerk
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

JANET JOHNSON 
Clerk of the Court

ROBERT BRUTINEL 
Chief Justice

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85002 
TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

February 24, 2020

STATE OF ARIZONA v JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-19-0073
Court of Appeals, Division One No. 1 CA-CR 19-0615 PRPC 
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

RE:

GREETINGS:

The following action was taken by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on February 24, 2920, in regard to the above- 
referenced cause:

ORDERED: The court declines to accept jurisdiction of the 
petition for special action.

A panel composed of Chief Justice Brutinel, Justice Bolick, 
Justice Lopez and Justice Beene participated in -the 
determination of this matter.

Janet Johnson, Clerk

■ TO:
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479, Arizona State Prison,

"WestFlorence 
Lisa Marie Martin 
Amy M Wood
kj
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

JANETJOHNSON 
Clerk of this Court

SCOTT BALES 
Chief Justice

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-3231 
TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

June 7, 2019

STATE OF ARIZONA v JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS
Arizona Supreme Court No. CR-19-0057-PR
Court of Appeals, Division One No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

RE:

GREETINGS:

The following action was taken by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on June 7, 2019, in regard to the above-referenced 
•cause:

ORDERED: Special Action (Treated as Petition for Review) = 
DENIED.

A panel composed of Chief Justice Bales, Justice Bolide, Justice 
Gould and Justice Lopez participated in the determination of 
this matter.

Janet Johnson, Clerk

TO:
Joseph T Maziarz
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479, Arizona State Prison, Yuma 

Cheyenne Unit
Amy M Wood

-ftkd f
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Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

ROBERT BRUTINFX 
Chief Justice

JANET JOHNSON 
Clerk of the Court

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 
TELEPHONE: (002) 452-3396

November 14, 2019

RE: STATE OF ARIZONA v JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS
. Arizona Supreme Court No. CR-19--0256-PR.

Court of Appeals, Division One Nos. 1 CA-CR 19-0386 PRPC 
■ ' 1 CA-CR 19-0395 PRPC

Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

GREETINGS:

The following action was taken by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on November 14, 2019, in regard to the above- 
referenced cause:

ORDERED: Untitled Document (Treated as Motion for injunctive 
Relief) = DENIED. —.... '.... ......... ........ ............ "

FURTHER ORDERED: Petition for Review of Maricopa County Superior 
Court Order Dated:
7-17-19 = DENIED.

June 24, 2019; Appellate Court Order Dated:

A panel composed of Vice Chief Justice Timmer, Justice Gould, 
Justice Lopez and Justice Beene participated in the 
determination of this matter.

Janet Johnson, Clerk

TO:
James Norman -Ziegenfuss, ADOC 13-6479, Arizona State Prison,
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JANET JOHNSON 
CLERK OF THE COURT

SCOTT BALES '
CHIEF JUSTICE

Supreme Court
STATE OF ARIZONA

ARIZONA STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 402 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-3231

TELEPHONE: (602) 452-3396

February 14, 2018

JAMES N ZIEGENFUSS v HONS. MACKEY/WINTHROP/STATE
Arizona Supreme Court No. M-T8-0004 
Court of Appeals, Division One No.
Maricopa County Superior Court No. CR2015-136002-001

RE:

1 CA-CR 17-0181

GREETINGS :

The following action was taken by the Supreme Court of the State 
of Arizona on February 14, 2018, in regard to the above- 
referenced cause:

ORDERED: Motion for Expedited Ruling on Special - Action - 
DENIED.

FURTHER ORDERED: Motion to stay Proceedings in case 1 CA-CR 17- 
0181, CR2015136002-001 = DENIED.

The Court declines -to accept jurisdiction ofFURTHER.ORDERED: 
the Petitions for Special Action.

A panel composed of Chief Justice Bales, Justice Pelander, 
Justice Goul-d and Justice Lopez participated in the 
determination of this matter.

Janet Johnson, Clerk
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• '"Arizona Supreme Court No. M-18-0004

TO:
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 13-6479, Arizona State 

Prison, Douglas - Mohave
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SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

Arizona Supreme Court 
No. M-18-0004

)JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Petitioner, )
Court of Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

)v.
)
)HON. ANTHONY MACKEY, JUDGE 

PRO-TEM, and HON. LAWRENCE F. 
WINTHROP, PRESIDING JUDGE OF THE 
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE 
OF ARIZONA, in and for Division 
One,

Maricopa County
Superior Court
No. CR2015-136002-001

)
)

)
)
)

Respondent Judges, )
)

FILED 1/12/2018.ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE; STATE 
OF ARIZONA,

)
)

ORDER
Real Parties in Interest.

)

Upon considering the Petitioner's Motion to Stay Proceedings and 

Expedited Rulings for Special Action,
IT IS ORDERED that the motion is denied.
DATED this 12th day of January, 2018.

Is/
Robert M. Brutinel 
Duty Justice
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Court oC Appeals Phene: (602) 452-6700 

Fax: (602) 452-3226
AMY M. WOOD

STATE OF ARIZONA 
DIVISION ONE 

STATE COURTS BUILDING 
1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET 

PHOENIX ARIZONA 85007

CLERK OF THE COURT

August 20, 2018
Chris DeRose, Clerk 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
201 West Jefferson Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003

DIVISION ONE 
FILED: 08/20/18 
AMY M, WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: ONDear Mr. DeRose:

1 CA-SA 18-0021RE:

ZIEGENFUSS v. HON MACKEY, et al./STATE 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
CR2015-1360002-001

Certified copy of ORDER declining jurisdiction of special action is 
included herewith in the above entitled and numbered cause.

There are no physical record items to be returned to your Court.

Any electronically filed materials will be retained by the Court of 
Appeals.

AMY M. WOOD, CLERK

dtnBy
Deputy Clerk

Enclosures -(as noted)
C :
James Norman Ziegenfuss 
Joseph T Maziarz 
Hon Anthony Mackey 
Hon Lawrence F Winthrop
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

- DIVISION ONE
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 7/27/20 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: RBCourt of Appeals 

Division One 
No. 1 CA-CR 19-0615 PRPC

)STATE -OF ARIZONA,
)

Respondent, )
)
) Maricopa County 
) Superior Court 
) No. CR2015-136002-001

v.

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Petitioner. )
)
)

ORDER REGARDING PLEADING TITLED "DENIAL OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LAW..."

The court has received petitioner's "Denial of Rights Under Color

of Law ... [sic]" filed July 17, 2020. Attached to that document are two

"Violation Warnings" in which petitioner makes allegations against

Arizona Department of Corrections personnel. Petitioner requests that the

court accept these documents for filing but does not ask the court to take

any further action and does not otherwise seek any relief from the court

regarding these documents. Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED accepting -the documents designated above as filed.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the court will take no further action regarding

these documents.

/s/
; BENJAMIN A. ARMSTRONG, Judge Pro Tempore
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DIVISION ONE 
FILED: 7/17/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: BB

is

Court of Appeals Phene: (602) 452-6700 
fax: (602)452-3226

A.V.YM, WOOD 
CLERK OF THE COURT , STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE 
STATE COURTS 3UILDING 

1501 WEST WASHINGTON STREET 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85037

July 17, 2018
Janet Johnson, Clerk
Arizona 'Supreme -Court
402 Arizona State Courts Building
1501 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Ms. Johnson:

ASC No. M-18-0004 
COAl No. 1 CA-CR 17-0181

RE:

STATE v. ZIEGENEUS5
Maricopa County Superior Court
No. CR2 015-136002-001

2018 .The Court's MEMORANDUM DECISION was filed on June 12,

A Petition for Review was filed in the Arizona Supreme Court on July- 
13, The record is transmitted to your Court as follows:2018.

Briefs (Opening Brief)(2 each or e-Registered)X

AMY M. WOOD, CLERK

rabBy_
Deputy Clerk

Enclosures (as -noted) 
c-c (letter only) :

Joseph T Maziarz 
Janelie A McEachern
James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOC 136479 (mailed)



/

-t-

3

v-
r
c
7

8

9
IQ

it

n
fS

/r
/i

n
7/8

H
2d

2*

TL

12>

"zy-
zr
76

27 r)J

It



J

IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE DIVISION ONE 
FILED: 1/30/18 
AMY M. WOOD, 
CLERK 
BY: RB) Court of Appeals 

Division One 
No. 1 CA-SA 18-0021

JAMES NORMAN ZIEGENFUSS,

Petitioner, )
)

Maricopa County
Superior Court
No. CR2015-1360002-001

)v.
)
)THE HONORABLE ANTHONY MACKEY, 

Judge Pro Tem of the COURT OF 
APPEALS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA,

)
)
)

Respondent uudge Pro Tem, )

THE HONORABLE LAWRENCE WINTHROP,- ) 
Judge of the COURT OF APPEALS OF ) 
THE STATE OF ARIZONA, )

)
Respondent Judge, )

)
STATE OF ARIZONA ex rel. 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 1S OFFICE,

)

)
Real Party in Interest. )

)

ORDER DECLINING JURISDICTION

The court, Presiding Judge Diane M. Johnsen, Judge Kent E. 
Cattani and Judge Jennifer M-. Pe-rkins participating, has considered 

the petition for special action and the motion for stay, 

consideration,
IT IS ORDERED that the Court of Appeals, in the exercise of its 

discretion, declines -to accept jurisdiction over this special action.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED denying the motion for stay as moot.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED vacating this Court's previous order 

requiring the filing and service of a response.

After



0

/s/
DIANE M. JOHNSEN 
PRESIDING JUDGE

A copy of the foregoing 
was sent to:

James Norman Ziegenfuss, ADOG 136479 (mailed)
Joseph T Maziarz
Hon Anthony Mackey
Hon Lawrence F Winthrop
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IN THE

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE 

FILED: 01/26/2018 
AMY M. WOO'D, 
CLERK 
BY: JT

STATE OF ARIZONA 

DIVISION ONE

Court of Appeals 
Division One 
No. 1 CA-SA IS-0021

JAMES NORMAN.ZIEGENFUSS,
)

Petitioner, )
)
) Maricopa County j 
) Superior Court ^
) No. CR2015-1360002-001

v.

THE HONORABLE ANTHONY MACKEY, 
Judge Pro Tem of the COURT OF 
APPEALS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA,

)
)
)

Respondent Judge Pro Tem, )

)THE HONORABLE LAWRENCE WINTHROP, 
Judge of the COURT OF APPEALS OF 
THE STATE OF ARIZONA, )

)
Respondent Judge, )

)
STATE OF ARIZONA ex rel. 
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE,

)
)

ORDER SETTING DATES, 
DIRECTING ELECTRONIC OR 
ALTERNATIVE SERVICE and 
FIXING TIME FOR RESPONSE

Real Party in Interest. )
)

A petition in a special action having been filed,

IT IS ORDERED that said petition will be considered a-t 
conference, or oral argument, during the MORNING of February 21, 2018, 
before Department C:

Diane M Johnsen, Presiding Judge 
Kent E Cattani, Judge 

Jennifer M Perkins, Judge

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any response or objection to the 
relief requested in the petition, shall be filed and served within 
seven business days after service of the petition upon the respondent, 
unless the -court, prior thereto, declines to accept jurisdiction 
without requiring a response. Unless otherwise ordered by the court, 
a reply to a response may be -filed and served within five business 
days after service of the response, with such filing to be made by no 
later than 1:00 p.m. on the date it is due. After the time for filing



1 CA-SA 18-0021 
Page Two

a response has expired, the parties will be notified if the court has 
scheduled oral argument. The parties will not receive notification if 
the court elects to forgo oral argument.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in the event a stay has been 
requested, Petitioner or Petitioner's counsel must contact the office 
of Presiding Judge Diane M Johnsen at (602) 452-6750 to arrange a time 
for the stay motion to be heard.

_______________________ In order to avoid scheduling
conflicts that might arise because of the time limitations contained 
in this order, Division One of the Court of Appeals will not entertain 
cross-petitions in this special action. In the event respondents' seek 
affirmative relief from the order that is the subject matter of the 
petition for special action, respondents are directed to file a 
separate special action and seek consolidation with this pending 
matter.

NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS:

Regularly updated information about the status of this case 
may be viewed by visiting http://azcourts.gov/coal/Home.aspx and 
clicking on "Case Status" from the menu. A summary of Division One's 
policies may be viewed by clicking on the "Court Policies" link on the 
home page menu under "About the Court".

NOTICE TO FILERS: Arizona Supreme Court Administrative 
Order 2012-2 requires all attorneys to utilize electronic filing via 
AZTurboCourt when filing in the Court of Appeals, 
bound by this requirement, all documents filed in a special action 
shall comply with Rule 4 of the Arizona Rules of Civil Appellate 
Procedure

If you are not

Filing and Service. 
Respondent Judge be served by e-mail.

Nothing herein requires., that... the

Gu

Amy M. Wood,- Clerk

A copy of -the f-oregoing 
was sent January 26th, 2018, to.-

James Norman Ziegenfuss, AD0C 136479 (mailed) 
Joseph T -Maziarz

The Court of Appeals, Division One offers subscription lists to receive emails regarding new 
opinions and informational news.items. Interested persons can text "COA1INFO" to 22828 to 
sign up for both opinions and news. Individuals wishing to receive only opinions or only 
news may visit the website: http://www,azcourts.gov/coal/ and click on "subscribe".

http://azcourts.gov/coal/Home.aspx
http://www,azcourts.gov/coal/
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